December 9, 2021

RE: Request for Bids (RFB # 2022-06) North Fire Station Construction Addendum # 1

To Whom It May Concern:

The City of Laurinburg released a Request for Bids (RFB 2022-06) for the Construction of the New North Fire Station on November 18, 2021. Please see the following <u>Addendum # 1</u> document for this Request for Bids. It is the responsibility of each bidder to take all addenda into consideration and include any additional information or documents required by said addenda when preparing and submitting bids.

In order to be considered, all bids must be submitted no later than 2:00 PM (EST) on Tuesday, December 21, 2021:

City of Laurinburg Attention: Harold W. Haywood, General Services Director 303 W Church Street (Room 242), Laurinburg, NC 28352 Email: <u>hhaywood@laurinburg.org</u>

> Hours of Operation: 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. (EDT) Monday through Friday Phone: (910) 291-2587

Bidders should allow delivery time to ensure timely receipt of their bid. Bids must be submitted in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders in the bid documents and must be received by the above deadline. The responsibility for getting the bid to the City of Laurinburg City Hall on or before the specified time and date of the bid opening is solely and strictly the responsibility of the proposing bidder. The City will in no way be responsible for delays caused by any occurrence.

The City of Laurinburg reserves the right to waive any informalities and to reject any and/or all bids.

Thank you,

Harold W. Haywood, MPA, CLGPO General Services Director

City of Laurinburg, North Carolina Request for Bids (RFB 2022-06) North Fire Station Construction Addendum # 1

Please use the following link to download the North Fire Station Construction Addendum # 1 documents:

https://creech-design.sharefile.com/d-s3eb5662067ba4cc2a39e52a0aaacd5bf